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Dedicated Permanent Supported Housing (PSH) Staff by County

County

Agency

Director Name/Email

Program Manager Name/Email

Dedicated Housing Specialist

Apache

Little Colorado (N. AZ)

Address: 470 W. Cleveland,

St. Johns AZ, 85936

Phone: (928) 337-4301

Hours: Monday-Friday: 8:00am-5:00pm

Deven Torrez
dtorrez@cbridges.com

Annai Figueroa
annai.figueroa@cbridges.com

Hannah Kaufman, Housing Specialist,
BHT

Cochise

Community Partners Integrated
Healthcare (S.AZ Intermountain)

Address: 1021 E Palmdale St Suite 190
Tucson AZ 85714

Phone (520) 333-4320

Hours Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:00pm

Zelenia Pellat
zpellat@communitypartnersinc.org

Trevor Schmitt
tschmitt@communitypartnersinc.org

Letticia Olivias, Housing Specialist, BHT

Danielle Widmark, Housing Specialist,

Angel Gonzalez Housing Specialist,

Coconino

Catholic Charities Community
Services (N.AZ)

Address: 2101 N. Fourth St
Flagstaff, AZ 86004

Phone: (928)774-9125

Hours: Monday-Thursday 8:00am-
5:00pm, Friday 8:00am-12:00pm

Camie Rasband
CRasband@cc-az.org

Sarah Rendon
MSRendon@cc-az.org

Beth Kinkade Case Manager Il -
Housing, BHT

Dani Moore Case Manager Il - Housing,
BHT

Melody Mauro Case Manager Il -
Housing, BHT

CBI Encompass

Address: 463 South Lake Powell
Boulevard, Page, AZ 86040

Phone: (928) 645-5113

Hours: Monday-Friday 8:00am-5:00pm

Deven Torrez
dtorrez@cbridges.com

Annai Figueroa
annai.figueroa@cbridges.com

Eddie Burress, Housing Specialist, BHT

Graham

Community Partners Integrated
Healthcare (S.AZ Intermountain)

Address: 301 E 4th St Suite A-B
Safford, AZ 85546

Phone: (928) 792-4242

Hours: Monday-Friday 8:00am-5:00pm

Greenlee

Zelenia Pellat
zpellat@communitypartnersinc.org

Trevor Schmitt
tschmitt@communitypartnersinc.org

Letticia Olivias, Housing Specialist, BHT

Community Partners Integrated
Healthcare (S.AZ Intermountain)

Address: 301 E 4th St Suite A-B
Safford, AZ 85546

Phone: (928) 792-4242

Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:00om

La Paz

Zelenia Pellat
zpellat@communitypartnersinc.org

Trevor Schmitt
tschmitt@communitypartnersinc.org

Danielle Widmark, Housing Specialist,
BHT

Achieve Human Services
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Address: 3250A East 40th Street
Yuma, AZ 85365

Phone: (928) 341-4147

Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:00om

Edgar Figueroa
efigueroa@achievehs.org

Lucia Wilson
Iwilson@achievehs.org

Erika Valenzuela, Housing Case
Manager - Direct Service, BHT

Marco Torres, Housing Case Manager -
Direct Service, BHT

Maritza Gil Gonzalez, Housing Case
Manaaer - Direct Service. BHT

Roman Curiel, Housing Case Manager -
Direct Service, BHT

Mohave
Catholic Charities Community
Services (N.AZ)
Address: 1594 N. Oatman Rd Camie Rasband Sarah Rendon Beth Kinkade Case Manager Il -
Bullhead City, AZ 86442 CRasband@cc-az.org MSRendon@cc-az.org Housing, BHT
Phone: (928) 708-7295
Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:000m
Dani Moore Case Manager Il - Housing,
BHT
Melody Mauro Case Manager Il -
Housina. BHT
Navajo
ChangePoint Integrated Health
Address: 1801 W. Deuce of Clubs #100, |Jeffrey Oakes Chris Klisares Trinity Howard, Housing Specialist, BHT
Show Low, AZ 85901 joakes@mychangepoint.org cklisares@mychangepoint.org
Phone: (928) 537-2951 x7751
Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:000m
Pima

CBI Southern

Address: 250 S. Toole Ave,

Tucson, AZ 85701

Phone (520) 323-1312

Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:00om

Deven Torrez
dtorrez@cbridges.com

Annai Figueroa
annai.figueroa@cbridges.com

Darius McDonald, Housing Specialist,
BHT

Community Partners Integrated
Healthcare (S.AZ Intermountain)

Address: 1021 E Palmdale St Suite 190
Tucson, AZ 85714

Phone: (520) 333-4320

Hours: Mondav- Fridav 8:00am to

Zelenia Pellat
zpellat@communitypartnersinc.org

Brenda Burton
bburton@communitypartnersinc.org

Kristina Saucedo, Housing Specialist,
BHT

Monique Montano, Housing Specialist,
BHT

Stephanie Gerber, Housing Specialist,
BHT

Laura Cryder, Housing Specialist, BHT

Alicia Friou, Housing Specialist, BHT

Marie Loga, Housing Specialist, BHT

Angela Crooks-White, Housing
Specialist, BHT

Resilient Health

Address: 412 N 6th Ave #100

Tucson, AZ 85705

Phone: (877) 779-2470

Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:000m

David Berntzen
david.berntzen@rhaz.org

Ecaterina Islas
ecaterina.islas@rhaz.org

Deia Mack Turner, Housing Specialist,
BHT
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Jessica Dixon, Housing Specialist, BHT

COPE

Address: 662 N. Craycroft

Tucson, AZ 85711

Phone: (520) 519-8540

Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:00om

Abdou Thiouf
AThiouf@copecommunityservices.org

Siobhan O'Boyle
soboyle@copecommunityservices.org

Dawn Imm, Housing Support Specialist,
BHT

Briana Gonzalez, Housing Support
Specialist. BHT

Catholic Community Services of So.
Arizona

Address: 268 W. Adams St.

Tucson, AZ 85701

Phone: (520) 623-0344

Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:00om

Terrance Watkins
terrancew@ccs-soaz.org

Terry Randolf
terryr@ccs-soaz.org

Marisa Garcia, Housing Specialist, BHT

Santa Cruz
Community Partners Integrated
Healthcare (S.AZ Intermountain)
Address: 301 E 4th St Suite A-B Zelenia Pellat Nilsa Fairchild Angel Gonzalez, Housing Specialist,
Safford, AZ 85546 zpellat@communitypartnersinc.org nfairchild@communitypartnersinc.org BHT
Phone: (928) 792-4242
Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:000m
Yavapai
Catholic Charities Community
Services (N.AZ)
Address: 2101 N. Fourth St Camie Rasband Sarah Rendon Beth Kinkade Case Manager Il -
Flagstaff, AZ 86004 CRasband@cc-az.org MSRendon@cc-az.org Housing
Phone: (928) 774-9125
Hours: Monday-Thursday 8:00am-
5:00om. Fridav 8:00am-12:00nm
Dani Moore Case Manager Il - Housing
Melody Mauro Case Manager Il -
Yuma

Achieve Human Services

Address: 3250 A East 40th Street
Yuma, AZ 85365

Phone (928) 341-4147

Hours: Mondav-Fridav 8:00am-5:00pm

Edgar Figueroa
efigueroa@achievehs.org

Lucia Wilson
Iwilson@achievehs.org

Nallely Amador, Housing Case Manager
- Direct Service, BHT

Jose Lee Martinez, Housing Case
Manager - Direct Service, BHT

Jaime Gonzalez, Housing Case
Manager - Direct Service, BHT

Maritza Gil Gonzalez, Housing Case
Manaager - Direct Service, BHT

Erika Valenzuela, Housing Case
Manager - Direct Service, BHT

Marco Torres, Housing Case Manager -
Direct Service. BHT
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